

1. THE FOLLOWING ANSWERS TO REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION QUESTIONS ARE HEREBY PROVIDED TO CLARIFY, UPDATE, REVISE, OR CORRECT CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR DRAWINGS.

**QUESTION AND ANSWER 1**

Drawing: A101

**Q1:** On the door schedule – the material states HH. In the abbreviations key next to it, there is no HH. Should this be HM for hollow metal doors.

**A1:** Drawing A101 – “New Work Floor Plans” – change the material designation on doors 101A, 101B, 201A, 201B, and 201C on door schedule from HH to HM (hollow metal).

**QUESTION AND ANSWER 2**

Drawing: A501, A502, A503, and A504

**Q2:** Clarification on the note pointing to attic foam insulation.

**A2:** Revise the note pointing to attic foam insulation on Section 1/A501 and 2/A501 on each of the following drawings A501, A502, A503, and A504 to read “Minimum R-24 Spray Foam Insulation with Spray Applied Fire Cap.”